

North Dakota Red Angus Association

SERVICE AWARD

The Service Award is presented to those who have, through their careers or businesses, contributed to the betterment of the North Dakota Red Angus Association.

Award Nomination Criteria:

- Recipients may or may not also be beef producers.
- The award is presented for efforts made outside, but complementary to beef production, specifically the Red Angus breed.
- Recipients of the award are selected based on actions they have taken through their career
 in academia, Extension, government, agri-business, etc. that have benefited the Red
 Angus breed.

Nomination process

ND Red Angus Association members provide recommendations for the Service Award. The member making a nomination will be asked to describe why they believe the Nominee meets the award criteria. The nomination form will be submitted through the nomination committee chair who will forward the nomination to the NDRAA President.

Advisory Panel

The Service Award will be selected by the advisory panel. The NDRAA President serves as the Chair along with four to six additional members, selected by the President. Those on the Advisory Panel will represent diverse voices and perspectives from the membership. Those selected to serve will be asked to be available for a specified timeframe; to independently review submissions using a scoring rubric based on the Award criteria; provide input to and, if needed, participate in a virtual meeting with the President.